
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012707-2022 

Contract

2515-S - MMIC Build Cost Extension

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012707
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033841  
Published 17 May 2022, 8:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012707-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012707-2022
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Technology Development

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2515-S - MMIC Build Cost Extension

Reference number

2515-S

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45214620 - Research and testing facilities construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

MMIC construction costs which have increased beyond the original contract sum. This PO
includes the contingency allowance and also the cost of programme delays arising mainly
from late provision of AMIDS utilities which was outside of the Contracting Authorities
control

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45214620 - Research and testing facilities construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MMIC construction costs which have increased beyond the original contract sum awarded
against 2019/S 187-453408.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience and Capability of the Delivery Team / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Experience and Capability of the Delivery Team / / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Programme of Works / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Programme of Works / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Approach / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Approach / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Approach / Weighting: 7.5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

MMIC construction costs which have increased beyond the original contract award sum
from 2019/S 187-453408. Due to pandemic cost increases, programme delays due to
AMIDS development, costs have exponentially increased.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 187-453408

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2515-S

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:453408-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tilbury Douglas Construction Limited

T3, Trinity Park

Birmingham

B37 7ES

Telephone

+44 1773547587

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,600,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:693413)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:34:03+0000
	TCPDF




